Schedule: A

Project No.: MS PFH 40-1(5)

Project Name: MISSISSIPPI FOREST HIGHWAY 40

State: MS Opened at: Sterling, VA

County: JASPER By:

BIENVILLE NATIONAL FOREST Date: //

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and	d publicly opened for this solicitation.
Signed:	
Title:	Date:
Contract Awarded to: Joe McGee Const	ruction Date:12/16/02

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc	1,819,596.20	
P.O. Box 340		
6609 - Lake - Norris		
Lake, MS 39092		
Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.	2,079,989.00	
Post Office Drawer 6560	, ,	
Laurel, MS 39411-6560		
Engineer's Estimate	2,360,000.00	

Date: 03/24/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: MS PFH 40-1(5)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	ALL	79,630.00	79,630.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			165,000.00	165,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			209,081.50	209,081.50
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURV	EY AND STAKING		
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	ALL	63,000.00	63,000.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			55,000.00	55,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50,000.00	50,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTIN	TG		
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			45,000.00	45,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50,000.00	50,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	5,775	3.00	17,325.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			9.50	54,862.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	23,100.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE (wire backe	ed)		
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	5,775	3.20	18,480.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			10.00	57,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.50	25,987.50
15709	EACH	CHECK DAMS			
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	60	275.00	16,500.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			200.00	12,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	15,000.00
15718	EACH	STABILIZED CONSTRU	JCTION ENTRANCE		
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			10,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	3,000.00
20101	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUB	BING		
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	19.0	6,180.00	117,420.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			6,500.00	123,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	76,000.00

Date: 03/24/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: MS PFH 40-1(5)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	
20301G	EACH	REMOVAL OF BOX CU	LVERTS			
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	2	500.00	1,000.00	
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			400.00	800.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	4,000.00	
20302H	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CU	LVERTS			
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	164	10.00	1,640.00	
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			13.50	2,214.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	1,640.00	
20302W	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARD	RAIL			
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	600	3.00	1,800.00	
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			3.25	1,950.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.50	2,100.00	
20303PA	SQYD	REMOVAL OF ASPHA	LT PAVEMENT			
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	620	3.00	1,860.00	
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			5.50	3,410.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			11.00	6,820.00	
20409	CUYD	CUYD EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION				
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	62,100	7.50	465,750.00	
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			8.00	496,800.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	496,800.00	
20701BE	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEX	KTILE, TYPE II-B			
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	27,500	2.00	55,000.00	
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			2.50	68,750.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.50	68,750.00	
20701CE	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEX	KTILE, TYPE III-B			
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	2,270	2.00	4,540.00	
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			2.50	5,675.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.50	5,675.00	
20702	SQYD	GEOTEXTILE MOISTUI	RE BARRIER , TYPE VII			
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	61,900	3.00	185,700.00	
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			4.00	247,600.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	433,300.00	

Date: 03/24/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: MS PFH 40-1(5)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101C	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLAS	SS 3		
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	30	60.00	1,800.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.	•		115.00	3,450.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	2,400.00
30102HS	S SQYD	AGGREGATE BASE, GR	ADING MSHD, CLASS 5	, GROUP C, 10-INCH D	ЕРТН
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	39,600	7.00	277,200.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			6.05	239,580.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	316,800.00
41801A	AD TON		CONCRETE PAVEMENT SESAL, TYPE 4 PAVEME		MAXIMUM
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	2,350	54.00	126,900.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			51.25	120,437.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	141,000.00
41801CA	A TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3	CONCRETE PAVEMENT SESAL	Г, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL	MAXIMUM
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	3,150	54.00	170,100.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			46.50	146,475.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			65.00	204,750.00
55601BC	G LNFT	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING	G, BRIDGE RAIL TYPE TO	5	
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	900	25.00	22,500.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			26.50	23,850.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			95.00	85,500.00
60201H	LNFT	12-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	65	25.00	1,625.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.	•		51.00	3,315.00
				45.00	2,925.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				·
60201N	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE LNFT	30-INCH PIPE CULVERT			<u>:</u>
60201N			96	60.00	5,760.00
60201N	LNFT			60.00 82.60	5,760.00 7,929.60

Date: 03/24/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: MS PFH 40-1(5)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60203M	LNFT	24-INCH EQUIVALEN	NT DIAMETER, ARCH OR E	LLIPTICAL CULVERT	PIPE
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	200	50.00	10,000.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			75.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	12,000.00
60203P	LNFT	36-INCH EQUIVALEN	NT DIAMETER, ARCH OR E	LLIPTICAL CULVERT	PIPE
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	96	90.00	8,640.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			109.00	10,464.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			85.00	8,160.00
60206H	EACH	END SECTION FOR 1	2-INCH PIPE CULVERT		
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	4	520.00	2,080.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			1,224.00	4,896.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	2,000.00
60206N	EACH END SECTION FOR 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	4	650.00	2,600.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			940.00	3,760.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			370.00	1,480.00
60208M	EACH	END SECTION FOR 2	4-INCH EQUIVALENT DIA	METER, ARCH OR EL	LIPTICAL
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	8	600.00	4,800.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			888.00	7,104.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			775.00	6,200.00
60208P	EACH	END SECTION FOR 3	6-INCH EQUIVALENT DIA	METER, ARCH OR EL	LIPTICAL
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	4	1,050.00	4,200.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			1,453.00	5,812.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	6,000.00
61702	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION	N		
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	12	1,800.00	21,600.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			1,900.00	22,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			410.00	4,920.00

Date: 03/24/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: MS PFH 40-1(5)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62101	EACH	MONUMENT			
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	24	100.00	2,400.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.	•		82.50	1,980.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			82.00	1,968.00
62509	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMEN	Т		
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	18.5	1,500.00	27,750.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			1,650.00	30,525.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,300.00	24,050.00
62901B	SQYD	EROSION CONTROL M	AT TYPE 2		
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	1,710	2.50	4,275.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			2.50	4,275.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.50	4,275.00
63302	SQFT	SIGN INSTALLATION			
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	7	15.00	105.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			36.00	252.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	280.00
63306C	EACH	OBJECT MARKERS, TY	TPE 3		
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	12	100.00	1,200.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			90.00	1,080.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	2,400.00
63308A	EACH	REMOVING AND RESE	TTING SIGN		
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	6	100.00	600.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			25.00	150.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	900.00
63401BA	A LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKING	S, TYPE B, SOLID		
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	47,620	0.21	10,000.20
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			0.17	8,095.40
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.20	9,524.00
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
	Joe McGee Construction Co	ompany, Inc	8	340.00	2,720.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			450.00	3,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	2,400.00

Date: 03/24/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: MS PFH 40-1(5)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506A	EACH C	ONE, TYPE A			
	Joe McGee Construction Comp		25	38.00	950.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.	•		51.00	1,275.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	750.00
63507	SQFT C	ONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Joe McGee Construction Comp	pany, Inc	500	12.50	6,250.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			22.00	11,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	15,000.00
63508B	EACH D	RUM, TYPE B			
	Joe McGee Construction Comp	pany, Inc	56	76.00	4,256.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			97.00	5,432.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			115.00	6,440.00
63509	HOUR F	LAGGER			
	Joe McGee Construction Comp	pany, Inc	100	11.40	1,140.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			11.40	1,140.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	1,500.00
63701	EACH F	IELD OFFICE			
	Joe McGee Construction Comp	pany, Inc	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			45,000.00	45,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20,000.00	20,000.00
63705	LPSM L	ONG DISTANCE CALLING			
	Joe McGee Construction Comp	pany, Inc	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Dunn Roadbuilders, L.L.C.			1,000.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			900.00	900.00